contracts to be in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel, and with such 
~ccurity for the faithful performance of the same as shall be satisfactory to the 
Comptroller: the rules of this Board in regard thereto and as to the payments 
to be trade on account thereof to be complied with. 

Appropriating the sum of forty-five thousand seven hundred and fourteen 
(lullars ($45,714) from the following named funds, said sum to be applied in pay-
ment of the contracts to he entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and 
(,n behalf of the Board of Education, with the following named contractors, for 
he purposes mentioned and in the sums specified: